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List of Participants  
 

CIS Country 
  
Armenia 
 
1. Mr. Ashot Ananyan 

Head Industry Statistics Division, 
National Statistical Service 
 

E-mail: armstat@sci.am; 
info@armstat.am 
 

Azerbaijan 
 
2. Mr. Nuru Suleymanov 

Head of National Accounts Statistics Department  
State Statistical Committee 
 

E-mail: nuru@azstat.org 
 

Belarus 
 
3. Ms. Irina Kostevich 

Deputy Minister 
Ministry of Statistics and Analysis 
 

E-mail: intcoop@mail.ru 
 

4. Ms. Nina Dubovik 
Head of the Department 
Ministry of Justice 
 

E-mail: upregr@tut.by  
 

Georgia 
 
5. Mr. Gogita Todradze 

Head Business Statistics Division 
State Department for Statistics, 
Ministry of Economic Development 
 

E-mail: gtodradze@mail.ru 
              gtodradze@statistics.gov.ge 
 

6. Mr. Zaza Kobulashvili 
Deputy Chairman of Tax Department 
Ministry of Finance 
 

E-mail: zaza@tax.ge 
 

Kazakhstan 
 
7. Mr. Baurzhan Tortayev 

Deputy Chairman 
Agency on Statistics 

E-mail: Tortaev@statbase.kz 
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8. Ms. Meruert Ablaeva 

Chief of Economical Analysis Subdivision 
Ministry of Finance 

E-mail: mablaeva@mgd.kz 
 

 
Kyrgyzstan 
 
9. Ms. Nataliya Gudkova 

Head of Department 
National Statistical Committee 
 

E-mail: nsc_mail@stat.kg 
 

10. Ms. Samyila Atykanova 
Deputy Head of Department 
State Tax Inspection under the Government 
 

E-mail: icd@stat.kg 
 

Republic of Moldova 
 
11. Mr. Iurie Mocanu 

Head of Division for Statistical Infrastructure and 
Financial Reports 
National Bureau of Statistics 
 

E-mail: iurie.mocanu@statistica.md 
 

12. Mr. Iurie Golus  
Head Information Resources Division 
Ministry of Information Development 
 
 

E-mail: golus@registru.md 
 

Russian Federation 
 
Federal State Statistics Service of the Russian Federation 
 
13. Mr. Alexander Kevesh 

Deputy Head 
 

E-mail: kevesh@gks.ru 
 

14. Mr. Igor Ulyanov   
Deputy Head 
 

E-mail: ulianov@gks.ru 
 

15. Mr. Petr Dolgopolov 
Director of Department of Statistical Surveys and 
Control 
 

E-mail: dolgopolov@gks.ru 
 

16. Ms. Victoria Borisova 
Deputy Director of Department of Statistical Surveys and 
Control 
 

E-mail: borisova@gks.ru 
 

17. Mr. Sergei Egorenko 
Deputy Director of Department of Public and 
International Relations 

E-mail: egorenko@gks.ru 
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Ministry of Economic Development 
 
18. Ms. Tatiana Terekhova 

Senior Adviser 
Division of Economic Sectors Development 
 

E-mail:  
 

Ministry of Finance 
 
19. Mr. Nikolai Kartamashev 

Senior Adviser 
Division of Monetary and Credit Policy 
 

E-mail: 

Federal Customs Service 
 
20. Mr. Youri Zalyubovin 

Director of Division  
Custom statistics and analysis 
 

E-mail: 

Federal Property Management Agency  
 
21. Mr. Alexei Kovrov 

Senior Adviser 
Division of Control and Analysis 
 

E-mail: 

22. Mr. Sergei Temnyi 
Senior Adviser 
Division of Control and Analysis 
 

E-mail: 

Federal Tax Agency 
 
23. Ms. Tatiana Novikova 

Deputy Head 
Department of Data Entry and Accounting 
 

E-mail:  
 

24. Ms. Galina Ilina 
Division Director 
Department of Analysis and Planning 
 

E-mail:  
 

25. Mr. Andrei Che 
Deputy Division Director 
Department of  Analysis and Planning 
 

E-mail  
 

Tajikistan 
 
26. Ms. Tatiana Gukasova  

Chief Economic Analyses and International Relations 
Department 
State Committee of Statistics 

E-mail: stat@tojikiston.com 
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27. Mr. Buri Hamroev 

Chief of Sub-Division 
Information and Analytics  
Ministry of State Revenues and  Duties 
 

E-mail: buriboy2003@mail.ru 
 

Ukraine 
 
28. Ms. Olha Ostapchuck 

Head of Department 
State Statistics Committee 
 

E-mail: O.Ostapchuk@ukrstat.gov.ua 
 

29. Ms. Natalia Kalenichenko 
Head of Division 
Registration and Accounting of Taxpayers 
State Tax Administration 
 

E-mail: nkalenichenko@sta.gov.ua 
 

Uzbekistan 
 
30. Mr. Botir Turayev 

First Deputy Chairman 
Goskomstat  
 

E-mail: gks@stat.uz 
 

31. Mr. Achil Ganiev 
Head of Department 
State Tax Committee 
 

E-mail: fiznalog2005@mail.ru 
 

Other countries 
 
Canada 
 
32. Ms. Marie Brodeur  

Director of Enterprise Statistics Division 
Statistics Canada 
 

E-mail: Marie.Brodeur@statcan.ca 
 

United Kingdom 
 
33. Mr. Steven Vale 

Business Registers Unit 
Office for National Statistics 
 

E-mail: Steve.Vale@ons.gsi.gov.uk 
 

International Organizations 
 
United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 
 
34. Mr. Vladimir Markhonko 

Chief 
Trade Statistics Branch 

E-mail: markhonko@un.org 
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35. Ms. Youlia Antonova 

Statistician 
Distributive Trade Statistics Section 
Trade Statistics Branch 
 

E-mail: antonova@un.org  
 

UNECE Statistical Division 
 
36. Ms. Vitalija GAUCAITE WITTICH 

Expert 
 

E-mail: vitalia.gaucaite@unece.org 
 

CIS Interstate Statistical Committee 
 
37. Mr. Mikhail Korolev 

Chairman 
 

E-mail: korolev@cisstat.org 
 

38. Mr. Yuri Ivanov 
Deputy Chairman 
 

E-mail: ivanov@cisstat.org 
 

39. Mr. Vyacheslav Khrapunov 
Deputy Chairman 
 

E-mail: khrapunov@cisstat.org 
 

40. Ms. Lyubov Bogdanova 
Head of Information and Publishing Department 
 

E-mail: bogdanova@cisstat.org 
 
 

41. Mr. Vladimir Shevchenko 
Head of Administrative Department 
 

E-mail: shevchenko@cisstat.org 
 

42. Mr. Vyacheslav Arkhipov  
Head of Information and Publishing Department 
 

E-mail: arkhipov@cisstat.org 
 
 

43. Ms. Elena Mochalova 
Consultant 
 

E-mail: mochalova@cisstat.org 
 
 

 


